
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12154 11833 11423 11228 11060 10868 10722 10606 10496 10408 10411 10460 10606 10868 10781 10756 11082 11955 12587 13019 13374 13737 14071 14181 302,291
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 677 677 677 677 677 677 677 677 677 677 677 677 677 677 659 659 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,422
JMJGU2 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 672 672 672 672 672 672 672 672 672 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,463
JMJGU3 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,304
PKLGU3 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 5,709
PKLGU4 266 266 266 266 266 266 266 266 266 266 266 266 266 266 266 266 266 266 266 266 266 266 266 266 5,560
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 695 689 695 695 695 695 690 668 668 668 668 668 668 668 668 669 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,618
TBINU2 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 672 672 669 669 669 669 669 671 672 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,633
TBINU3 695 694 696 693 696 696 695 671 671 671 670 671 672 671 674 670 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,637
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 673 673 674 669 669 675 674 674 675 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,659
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 672 672 670 671 675 676 672 682 669 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,660
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 194 187 180 180 178 180 170 159 160 166 180 188 189 188 178 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,952
KLPPGT14 219 219 194 187 180 180 178 180 170 159 160 166 180 188 189 188 178 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,952
KLPPGT15 219 219 194 187 180 180 178 180 170 158 160 166 180 188 189 188 178 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,952
MPSSGT2 158 158 158 158 134 138 122 129 86 86 86 86 122 158 158 158 122 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 3,558
PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 104 108 106 102 103 105 2,472
PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 104 108 106 102 103 105 2,472
PAKABK2A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 103 108 106 102 103 105 2,472
PAKABK2B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 103 108 106 102 103 105 2,471
PGLAGT12 326 335 259 247 234 234 230 233 230 230 230 230 234 248 250 249 230 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,481
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT12 216 216 213 152 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 161 164 161 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,640
PLPSGT13 216 216 213 152 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 160 164 161 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,639
SGB3GT32 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 165 172 209 193 162 169 186 3,775
SGB3GT33 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 165 172 209 193 162 169 185 3,773
SGRIGT13 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,122
SKSPBK1 270 276 219 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 211 212 212 210 317 321 350 341 313 319 334 6,914
TJGSBK1B 326 336 254 240 225 227 220 224 207 182 184 197 225 241 242 241 220 280 340 351 351 351 351 351 7,364
TJGSBK2B 313 321 239 225 211 213 206 210 193 168 170 183 211 227 229 229 206 266 326 347 347 347 347 347 7,152
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608
TJGSBK2A 312 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 171 231 291 347 347 5,016
PGLAGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 348 348 348 348 348 348 5,192
SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 209 193 162 169 185 2,424
SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 90 1,129
MPSSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 122 973
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 33 188
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 20 115
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 90 80 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 80 60 60 95 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,193
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 90 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 0 0 95 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,923
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,843
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,843
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 65 80 80 1,030
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 80 80 520
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 450
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 1,542
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 1,466
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 35 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 76 41 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1226 1200 1610 1805 1973 1965 2011 2126 2236 2324 2321 2272 2126 1964 1951 1976 1950 1077 1140 921 966 1050 1018 908 32,474

TOTAL GEN 12024 11703 11293 11098 10930 10738 10592 10476 10366 10278 10281 10330 10476 10738 10651 10626 10952 11825 12457 12889 13244 13607 13941 14051 299,171

24-Feb-12
Friday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14058 13774 13546 13590 13748 14091 14348 14430 14449 14404 14056 13567 13032 12821 12861 13476 13782 13807 13581 13391 12992 12942 12694 12455 302,291
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,422
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,463
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,304
PKLGU3 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 221 214 140 140 140 140 140 156 169 140 140 140 140 182 140 5,709
PKLGU4 266 266 266 266 266 266 266 266 266 221 214 140 140 140 140 140 156 168 140 140 140 140 182 140 5,560
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,618
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,633
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,637
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,659
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,660
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,952
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,952
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,952
MPSSGT2 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 3,558
PAKABK1A 101 100 100 100 100 102 105 107 107 112 105 107 108 103 104 107 107 106 108 107 107 106 104 100 2,472
PAKABK1B 101 100 100 100 100 102 105 107 107 112 105 107 108 103 104 107 107 106 108 107 107 106 104 100 2,472
PAKABK2A 101 100 100 100 100 102 105 107 107 112 105 107 108 103 104 107 107 106 108 107 107 106 104 100 2,472
PAKABK2B 101 100 100 100 100 102 105 107 107 112 105 107 108 103 103 107 107 106 108 107 107 106 104 100 2,471
PGLAGT12 348 335 333 333 336 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,481
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,640
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,639
SGB3GT32 149 120 120 120 120 157 183 202 207 213 187 206 207 163 173 206 201 194 207 206 204 192 177 139 3,775
SGB3GT33 149 120 120 120 120 157 183 202 207 213 187 206 207 163 173 206 201 194 206 206 203 191 177 139 3,773
SGRIGT13 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 134 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,122
SKSPBK1 304 277 275 275 277 310 332 347 350 350 334 350 350 315 322 350 349 344 350 350 349 339 325 298 6,914
TJGSBK1B 351 336 334 334 337 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,364
TJGSBK2B 347 322 321 320 323 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 344 7,152
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608
TJGSBK2A 347 322 319 320 323 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 344 5,016
PGLAGT11 348 335 333 333 335 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 5,192
SGB3GT31 149 120 120 120 120 155 183 201 206 213 187 206 207 163 173 206 201 194 206 206 203 191 0 0 2,424
SGRIGT12 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 97 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 0 0 1,129
MPSSGT1 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 973
KLPPGT11 30 27 26 27 27 31 33 35 36 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 188
KLPPGT12 19 17 17 17 17 19 20 21 21 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,193
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,923
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,843
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,843
TMGR 1 80 57 30 30 70 80 80 80 80 80 80 30 30 30 30 30 59 69 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,030
TMGR 2 80 57 0 0 70 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 59 69 0 0 0 0 0 0 520
TMGR 3 80 56 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 57 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 450
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 133 150 150 150 100 0 0 0 0 1,542
PGAU 4 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 132 150 150 150 100 0 0 0 0 1,466
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 110 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 131 0 0 0 75 150 150 150 55 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 35 40 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 35 20 10 10 35 70 70 25 35 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600
UPIA 1 14 14 14 12 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 1031 1315 1383 1339 1261 998 1011 929 912 900 900 923 1008 1119 1079 1014 900 900 909 1099 948 998 900 1055 32,474

TOTAL GEN 13928 13644 13416 13460 13618 13961 14218 14300 14319 14274 13926 13437 12902 12691 12731 13346 13652 13677 13451 13261 12862 12812 12564 12325 299,171




